TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: F.W.06/28/24
AQ3052-02RTG
5 V, 10 A, SOT523-3L, 2 Channel-Unidirectional TVS, Lightning Surge Protection
The AQ3052-02RTG is a low-capacitance, TVS Diode Array
designed to provide 2 channel protections against ESD

3
AFD
Part Marking System Part Numbering System
Reflow Condition Pb – Free assembly
Pre Heat
- Temperature Min (Ts(min)) 150 °C
- Temperature Max (Ts(max)) 200 °C
- Time (min to max) (ts) 60 – 120 seconds
Average Ramp Up Rate (Liquidus)  Temp
(TL) to Peak
3 °C/second max
TS(max) to TL - Ramp-up Rate 3 °C/second max
Reflow
- Temperature (TL) (Liquidus) 217 °C
- Temperature (tL) 60 – 150 seconds
Peak Temperature (TP) 260+0/-5 °C
Time Within 5 °C of Actual Peak
Temperature (tp)
30 seconds
Ramp-down Rate 6 °C/second max
Time 25 °C to Peak Temperature (TP) 8 minutes max
Do Not Exceed 260 °C
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: F.W.06/28/24
AQ3052-02RTG
5 V, 10 A, SOT523-3L, 2 Channel-Unidirectional TVS, Lightning Surge Protection
Package Dimensions — SOT523-3L
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — SOT523-3L
Component Orientation in Tape
1 2
3
AFD
8 mm Tape and Reel
Access hole, ref.
14.4 mm, ref.
13 mm
8.4 mm, ref.
180 mm 60 mm
8 mm Tape and Reel
D
E1 E
e1
b1
b 2
A
A1
Top View
Front View
Recommended Soldering Pattern (unit :mm)
Drawing# : K01-A
A2
L
L1
θ
c
Right  View
e
1.
24
1.00
0.
60 2X
0.40
2X